
www.aarthikdainik.com @)&( d+l;/ !^ ut] z'qmaf/ &ljljw

Government of Nepal
Ministry of Physical Infrastructure and Transport

Department of Roads
Federal Road Supervision and Monitoring Office, Surkhet

Road Division, Khalanga, Jumla
Notice for the Intent to accept theTechnical bid & Price Bid Opening

 (Date of publication: 2079/08/16 (2nd Dec 2022)
This is to notify to all the bidders who have submitted Technical and Price Bids for the following contracts as per 
following notice. Of all the received Technical and Price Bids, the Technical Bids of following Bidders succeeded 
Qualification Criterions and found to be substantially responsive. So, in accordance with the rule 31(e5) of Public 
Procurement Rules, 2064; following bidders are invited in Price Bid opening  at Road Division, Jumla.

SN Contract No. Name of Work
Substantially Responsive 

Successful Bidders in   
Technical Bid Evaluation

1 RDJML/3370111
54/079/80-14

Road Upgrading works on Nagma - Gamgadhi Road 
Section (CH 32+000 - CH 38+500) 1.	Thodung - Basana JV

Priced Bid opening of above-mentioned contracts is scheduled as below:
Date : 2079-08-26 (12th Dec 2022)
Time : 11:00 AM
Venue : Road Division Jumla, Khalanga
For further details regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested Bidders are requested to visit the notice 
board of Road Division, Jumla or PPMO Website:- www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

Division Chief

af]nkq k|:tfj :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf
-;"rgf k|sflzt ldltM @)&(÷)*÷!^_

   x]6f}+8f–!^, xl6of l:yt x]6f}+8f SofDk;sf] z}lIfs ejg lgdf{0f sfo{sf] nflu 
ldlt @)&(÷%÷@^ ut]sf] cfly{s b}lgs /fli6«o klqsfdf af]nkq ;"rgf g+= 
)!÷)&(÷)*) k|sflzt ubf{ d"=c=s/;lxt ?=^(,#!,#*^.@) cIf/]kL pgfG;Q/L 
nfv PstL; xhf/ tLg ;o 5of;L / k};f aL; dfq k|:tfj ug]{ ;f/e"t?kdf 
k|efju|fxL Go"gtd d"NoflÍt k|:tfjs >L ;tu'0f lgdf{0f ;]jf, x]6f}+8f–$ sf]] af]nkq 
k|:tfj :jLs[ltsf nflu 5gf}6 ePsf]n] ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf @& 
adf]lhd ;DalGwt ;a}sf] hfgsf/Lsf nflu of] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 .

x]6f}+8f SofDk;
x]6f}+8f, dsjfgk'/, 
kmf]g g+=M )%&–%@)(&$

;8s l8lehg t'lDnª\6f/, ;+v'jf;ef
af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf

k|sflzt ldlt M @)&(.)*.!^
o; sfof{nosf] ;"rgf g+=03/RDTLR/079/080 ldlt @)&(.)^.)$ df bolpatra.gov.np/egp tyf /fhwfgL /fli6«o b}lgs klqsfdf k|sflzt ;"rgf 
cg';f/ k|fKt af]nkqx?sf] d"Nof+sg x'Fbf tkl;ncg';f/sf] af]nkq Go"gtd d"Nof+lst ;f/e"t ?kdf k|efju|fxL af]nkq b]lvPsf]n] ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, 
@)^# sf] bkmf @& sf] pkbkmf -@_ / bkmf $& sf] k|of]hgfy{ af]nkq :jLs[ltsf] nflu 5gf}6 ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] Joxf]/f ;DalGwt ;a}sf] 
hfgsf/Lsf] nflu cg'/f]w 5 .

7]Ssf g+= af]nkqbftfsf] gfd / 7]ufgf sfdsf] ljj/0f
saf]n /sd ?=

-d"= c= s/ / PS afx]s_

RDTLR/33701169/079/080-14
M/s Kashyap/ Prema/ R and RR JV, 
Dhankuta Municipality-5, Dhankuta.

Road construction and upgrading works along Gumba (Bhojpur)- 
Kot- Dipsa- Pandhare road (Ch:12+000 to 15+000),Bhojpur. 1,38,23,885.60

			   l8lehg k|d'v

Department of Roads, Bridge Branch, Project Implementation Unit
Notice of Intention to Accept Bids

(Date of publication: 2079/08/16 BS)
Pursuant to Clause 27, sub clause 2 and 3 of Public Procurement Act 2063 and ITB clause 39 of bidding documents, all the concerned 
bidders, who have participated in the bidding as per Notice no. 09/PCU/078/79, published in Nepal Samacharpatra on 2079/03/13 and 11/
PCU/078/79, published in Arthik Rastriya Daily Newspaper on 2079/03/31 are notified that it is our intention to accept the bids for the 
contract packages as provided in the table below.

S.N. Contract Identification No. Qualified Bidder Bid Amount with 
VAT and PS (NRs.)

1 BBPCU-DB-337011224-078/79-33 M/S Merina Construction Company Pvt. Ltd. 16,69,85,500/-
2 BBPCU-DB-337011224-078/79-39 Bid Cancelled -
3 BBPCU-DB-337011224-078/79-40 M/S Indreni Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd., Pokhara 20,09,53,300/-
4 BBPCU-DB-337011224-078/79-42 M/S Himsagarmatha Construction Pvt. Ltd., Bharatpur 20,99,41,320/-
5 BBPCU-DB-337011224-078/79-45 M/S Shanti Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd., Bharatpur 30,64,84,000/-
6 BBPCU-DB-337011324-078/79-24(RE) M/S Indreni Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd., Pokhara 12,80,57,000/-

Unit Chief

sf7df8f} d+l;/ !% . 
g]kfn ljB't\ k|flws/0fn] 
rfn' cfly{s jif{sf] klxnf] 
tLg dlxgfdf ;f9] cf7 ca{ 
?k}ofF a/fa/sf] gfkmf sdfPsf] 
5 . rfn' cfjsf] ;fpg, 
ebf} / c;f]h;Ddsf] ljQLo 
ljj/0f -ckl/is[t_ cg';f/, 
k|flws/0fn] o; cjlwdf 
ljB't\ laqmL, Aofh tyf cGo 
cfDbfgLaf6 ? #@ ca{ (* 
s/f]8 cfDbfgL u/]sf] 5 . 
cfjsf] klxnf] tLg dlxgfdf 
@$ ca{ $* s/f]8 vr{ u/L 
k|flws/0fn] ? cf7 ca{ %) 
s/f]8 -s/cl3_ gfkmf sdfPsf] 
xf] .

;"rgfsf] xs;DaGwL 
sfg'gdf ePsf] Joj:yfadf]lhd 
;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] rfn' 
cfjsf] tLg dlxgfdf ;Dkflbt 
k|d'v lqmofsnfk ;d]l6Psf] 

ljj/0fcg';f/, k|flws/0fn] o; 
cjlwdf lghL If]qaf6 ? !$ 
ca{ !% s/f]8 a/fa/sf] ljB't\ 
vl/b u/]sf] 5 . cfkm\gf] 
:jfldTjdf /x]sf ljB'Tu[xaf6 
pTkflbt / lghL If]qaf6 
vl/b ul/Psf] ljB't\ b]zleq 
laqmL u/L v'b ? @@ ca{ 
@) s/f]8 cfDbfgL ePsf] 
5 . b]zleq vkt u/L a9L 
ePsf] ljB't\ ef/tLo k|lt:kwL{ 
ahf/df laqmL u/L cfjsf] 
klxnf] tLg dlxgfdf 5 ca{ 
!& s/f]8 ?k}ofF cfDbfgL 
ePsf] 5 . cfj @)&@÷&# 
df ? cf7 ca{ *( s/f]8 
jflif{s 3f6fdf /x]sf] k|flws/0f 
To;kl5sf jif{df lg/Gt/ 
gfkmfdf 5 . cfj @)&^÷&& 
df ? !! ca{ &% s/f]8 
k'u]sf] k|flws/0fsf] gfkmf cfj 
@)&&÷&* df 36]/ ? 5 ca{ 

gf} s/f]8df ;Lldt ePsf] 
lyof] . ut cfj @)&*÷&( df 
k|flws/0fn] gfkmfnfO{ a9fP/ 
? !^ ca{ !^ s/f]8 a/fa/ 
k'¥ofPsf] lyof] . 

k|flws/0fsf sfo{sf/L 
lgb]{zs s'ndfg l3l;ªn] r'xfj6 
lgoGq0f, cfGtl/s?kdf tyf 
ef/tkm{sf]  ljB't\ lgof{t a9\bf 
cfDbfgLdf ePsf] j[l4, vr{ 
lgoGq0f nufotn] ubf{ rfn' 
cfjsf] klxnf] tLg dlxgfdf 
pNn]Vo gfkmf sdfpg ;kmn 
ePsf] hfgsf/L lbP . 

sfo{sf/L lgb]{zs l3l;ªn] 
gfkmfaf6 k|fKt /sdnfO{ ljB't\ 
vkt a9fpg, pkef]QmfnfO{ 
e/kbf]{ / u'0f:t/Lo ljB't\ 
pknAw u/fpg k|;f/0f / 
ljt/0ftkm{sf] k"jf{wf/ lj:tf/ 
tyf ;'b[9Ls/0fdf vr{ ul/Psf] 
pNn]v u/] . 

;fd'bflos ljBfnox¿df 6«flkms ;r]tgf sIff 

sf7df8f}+ pkTosf 
6«flkms k|x/L sfof{non] 
;fd'bflos ljBfnox?df 
6«flkms ;r]tgf sIff ;~rfng 
ug]{ ePsf] 5 . k|x/Ln] 
sf7df8f}+ dxfgu/kflnsf;Fusf] 
;dGjodf sf7df8f}+ 
dxfgu/kflnsfcGtu{tsf *( 
cf]6f ;fd'bflos ljBfnodf 
6«flkms ;r]tgf sIff lbg 
;'? u/]sf] xf] . 

sf7df8f}F pkTosf 6«flkms 
k|x/L sfof{nosf k|jQmf 
k|x/L jl/i7 pkl/Ifs /fh]Gb| 
k|;fb e§n] afnaflnsfdf 
6«flkms ;r]tgf clej[l4 
u/fpg] p2]Zon] sIff ;~rfng 
ul/Psf] atfP . ;r]tgf 
sIffdf af6f]df lxF8\bf / 
jf6f] sf6\bf Wofg k'¥ofpg' 
kg]{ s'/fx? Pj+ ;8s 
;'/Iff;DaGwL cfwf/e"t s'/fx? 
;DaGwdf hfgsf/L u/fOg]5 . 
dxfgu/kflnsfcGtu{t /x]sf 
;fd'bflos ljBfnodf cWog/t 
afnaflnsfnfO{ ljBfnosf] 
P;]DanLsf] ;dodf 6«flkms 
lgod ;DjGwL ;r]tgf sIffdf 
;xefuL u/fOg] atfOPsf] 5 . 
laxLaf/ sf7df8f}+ gS;fnl:yt 

gGbL/fqL dfWolds ljBfno, 
s]Gb|Lo alx/f dfWolds 
ljBfno, sdn cfwf/e"t 
ljBfno, dxf/fhu~hl:yt 
lzjk'/L dfWolds ljBfno 
/ afg]Zj/l:yt /Tg/fHo 
dfWolds ljBfnodf cWoog/t 
Ps xhf/ gf} ;o #) hgf 
afnaflnsfnfO{ ;r]tgf sIff 
lbPsf] k|x/Ln] hgfPsf] 5 .

IfdtfeGbf a9L ;fdfg 
af]Sg] ;jf/L sf/afxLdf 

IfdtfeGbf a9L ;fdfg 

9'jfgL ug]{ &% j6f 6«s / 
l6«k/nfO{ 6«flkms k|x/Ln] 
sf/afxL u/]sf] 5 . eQmk'/sf] 
;Nnf3f/L–huftL ;8sv08df 
ul/Psf] /flqsfnLg r]lsªsf 
qmddf ;jf/L;fwgsf] xb 
lgwf{/0f ul/PeGbf a9L 
dfn;fdfg /flvPsf dfnjfxs 
;jf/L;fwgnfO{ sf/afxL 
ul/Psf] k|x/Ln] hgfPsf] 5 . 

sf7df8f}F pkTosf 
6«flkms k|x/L sfof{nosf 
k|jQmf k|x/L jl/i7 pk/LIfs 

/fh]Gb| k|;fb e§sf cg';f/ 
sf/afxLsf qmddf #@ j6f 
;jf/L;fwgnfO{ oftfoft 
Joj:yf P]g @)$( adf]lhd 
hl/jfgf u/fOPsf] lyof] 
eg] $# j6f ;jf/L;fwgdf 
a9L ePsf] ;fdfg 
x6fpg nufOPsf] lyof] . 
;jf/L;fwgdf IfdtfeGbf a9L 
;fdfg 9'jfgL ubf{ ;8s 
;+/rgfdf c;/ k'Ug], ;fy} 
;jf/L;fwg clgolGqt eO{ 
b'3{6gf x'g;Sg] ePsfn] 

IfdtfeGbf a9L ;fdfg 9'jfgL 
gug{ k|x/Ln] cfu|x ;d]t 
u/]sf] 5 . 

aDk/ uf8{ gx6fpg] 
;jf/L;fwg klg sf/afxLdf

o:t} k|x/Ln] ;jf/L;fwgdf 
h8fg ul/Psf] kmnfdsf] aDk/ 
uf8{ gx6fpg] ;jf/L;fwgnfO{ 
;d]t sf/afxL u/]sf] 5 . 
aDk/df h8fg ePsf Po/ 
Aofusf] ;]G;/n] sfd gug]{ 
x'Fbf rfns tyf ofq'sf] Hofg 
hf]lvddf k/]sf] ;fy} ;jf/L 
b'3{6gf x'Fbf aDkm/ uf8{sf 
sf/0f k}bn ofq'nfO{ a9L Iflt 
x'g] ePsf]n] o;nfO{ x6fpg 
nfluPsf] k|x/Ln] hgfPsf] 5 . 

sf7df8f}F pkTosfdf 
6«flkms k|x/L sfof{non] 
o;cl3 g} d+l;/ !$ ut]leq 
;jf/L ;fwgdf /fvLPsf] aDkm/ 
uf8{ x6fpg lgb]{zg lbO;s]sf] 
lyof] . pQm lgb]{zg cj]1f 
ug]{nfO{ sf7df8f}F pkTosf 
6«flkms k|x/Ln] sf/afxL 
ug{ yfn]sf] xf] . sfof{non] 
;jf/L tyf oftfoft Joj:yf 
P]g @)$( sf] bkmf #( 
pkbkmf ! cg';f/ s'g} klg 
;jf/L;fwgsf] /Ë, :j¿k, 
l;6 ;+Vof, OlGhg tyf 
r]l;; kl/jt{gsf] s;'/df 
sf/afxL ug]{5 .

cfly{s ;+jfbbftf
sf7df8f}+, d+l;/ !%

rf]/Lsf] df]6/;fOsn 
;lxt @ hgf kqmfp

sf7df8f}+, d+l;/ !% . 
6«flkms k|x/Ln] rf]/Lsf] 
df]6/;fOsn;lxt b'O{ hgfnfO{ 
kqmfp u/]sf] 5 . k|x/Ln] 
eQmk'/sf] 8f]n]Zj/af6 a'waf/ 
rf]/Lsf] b'O{j6f df]6/;fOsn;lxt 
b'O{ hgfnfO{ lgoGq0fdf lnPsf] 
lyof] . sfe|]knf~rf]ssf] 
rf}/Lb]p/fnL ufpFkflnsf 
# 3/ eO{ xfn eQmk'sf] 
8f]n]Zj/ a:g] nf]K;fª tfdfª 
/ ;f]xL :yfgsf cfbz{ 
nfdfnfO{ qmdzM k|x/L j[Q 
l;+xb/af/ / dxf/fhu+h 
a'emfOPsf] xf] . dsjfgk'/sf] 
x]6f}+8f pkdxfgu/kflnsf 
!^ a:g] b]jnfn lyªn] 
yfkfynLl:yt /fli6«o jfl0fHo 
a}+s k5fl8af6 jf:tljs gDa/ 
afudtL k|b]z )@–)@) k )! 
#! gDa/sf] df]6/;fOsn / 
sf7df8f}Fs} 6f]vf gu/kflnsf 
# a:g] ;'o{nfn 8Ëf]nn] 
6f]vf Tjfkrfl:yt kfls{ªdf 
af:tljs gDa/ afudtL k|b]z 
)@ –)@( k @& @! gDa/sf] 
df]6/;fOsn rf]/L ePsf] elg 
sf7df8f}+ pkTosf 6«flkms 
k|x/L sfof{nodf lgj]bg 
lbPsf lyP .

tLg dlxgfdf k|flws/0fn] sdfof] ;f9] cf7 ca{


